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History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

Service
History

Accident
Reported

$8,920 Retail Value

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/2/24 at
2:46:24 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Accident reported: minor to moderate damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

17  Service history records

4  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate, Lease, Personal

147,803  Last reported odometer reading

2013 FORD TAURUS
SEL
VIN: 1FAHP2E87DG166334
SEDAN 4 DR
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
48th State Automotive

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/_iHFm31yhJbH9yj6vZ2b7m7S36F78TasZQmrxU0HN21rSnhS3yDd4jalrp2do9zJqanXqTfCY9ZdD1PNIF0ZvkGhmNnPHcE3_CmIMVUK3tXydYiq0MMqtqEPyWS9BWd9Mt_MNdK7uvk3nn6QSY5-qbtGZ7hPhb8AcpuqnVrj_K-T_3rxXZ8PvV6HKHT3XfIS5qKDmDzQu7eXTAK4315ECmd3g2F5_wZEqexxYuv6HP9V-5MKkGjdJwk8Sc4yH5X_qC-dQuPxY-heojZJf_37Vl0-VwnVTK5UeXkGfL4PRw4yqFUKOpoi4tixfKRceHRcdbyA7S_EadyzNiMSrSp_IT3gG8nPe9KUWXhAHdtxGK0-IcI0olnRNhrk3kg_Ka9PE523PYDIuhSsYwM1IyMhZrmb.cfx
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08/04/2021
Accident reported
Airbags did not deploy

Event 2

08/14/2021
Accident reported:
minor to moderate
damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accidents reported: 08/04/2021 and 08/14/2021.

No Issues
Reported

Accident
Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor
Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

-

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
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Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Corporate
Vehicle

8,960 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/09/2012 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

10/13/2012 3 Currie Motors Ford of
Frankfort
Frankfort, IL
815-469-9700
currieford.com

4.6 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2013 2016 2022

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 8 mo. 2 yrs. 7 mo. 2 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Arizona Arizona

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 16,987/yr 29,787/yr

Last reported odometer reading 44,011 89,805 147,803

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/fuNC_blXglU1JOXbN4USMQjpalwRW65FuNLNsCOxL9ll2yERkmbg-q1UHMsOuTnlzAdyZaz0TZ7NAlucJF3G40V52KjSPUF2DGHRAkbJGUY2Y-VH2tvIHhkVKkYO-wIMPel6ZxeTD_0RNEFAzSTGC75yYCG0uUYawxWNJyA4-Lbmq8ex8CIT2McTcTVn-K6ST4fO3q6yck-ParEJFZhBOzSWTH-_5ppbksniXAE1NVS9gb4_vvpXBHIyVclv0k3ZCWKtS2Jg2cubaFYZmEqL3HhhTujs2KD8yCeTYz0nWzaWYua3Wd3IHqnkXaDOglugTvH9TKyZoEgclcuGJYlCIYADbpZ8zGxKz8IcJL_qTLDmPWRBK2fQgNyp8b5ee82irLow6ySkuwKgaC9o998jZlnX6gxalpo.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/HW1vycSPpbsOEGQqoTtzn2QGCFM9CAS4epdFHfafAOkHfCCTmrrW-k_FGrRsRAsz39LdcaOpTCGFuUMVNj9641DoXur9X5WtvGklSIKbRcu2sQCw8P2GcALfIIQZt9-bEChJaYPTfS4aVMFeHqW1anQDcXVuy2NupSjTpAz3BWNOcgNOTuApKfIP32YdSE-KrSzKuqBx5mgUQo_I_3Hj7EwJkcrj3C9ug0iSEFOWHacx1eNYTRSpFKif0hJM5M15O7s3wW8hqXTzVh-iQ-oDzV7Eo1gVkUuTmmCnY7XLNAToI3Wa43aLWLz--hC-qzmRZju7kWZA8-GYua1RHpHAJuy9OK1Gxpvp8mvMzn19LUpyhUK4pX8CGIHlEQeAj7u-ra3VtsuF7eY9gMrai8fJTp6n6sFcjWI.cfx
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657 Verified Reviews
5,737 Customer

Favorites

11/19/2012 5 Currie Motors Ford of
Frankfort
Frankfort, IL
815-469-9700
currieford.com

4.6 / 5.0
657 Verified Reviews

5,737 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/12/2013 Joe Cotton Ford
Carol Stream, IL
630-336-1869
joecottonford.com

4.5 / 5.0
403 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/21/2013 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/09/2013 10 Currie Motors Ford of
Frankfort
Frankfort, IL
815-469-9700
currieford.com

4.6 / 5.0
657 Verified Reviews

5,737 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel pump replaced

07/18/2013 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New York, NY
Title #13199T2100020

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

04/29/2014 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New York, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

06/23/2014 10,132 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/12/2014 10,500 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Park Ridge, IL
Title #142246441300

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
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Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

11/25/2014 12,815 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

11/25/2014 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/26/2014 Fleet Management Co. Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2014

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/09/2014 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0117100689

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Blue

05/29/2015 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0117100689

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Blue

02/23/2016 44,011 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

03/05/2016 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 3
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle
16,987 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/13/2016 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ
Title #668H016099027

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

07/16/2016 50,300 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Scottsdale, AZ
480-348-0445
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.5 / 5.0
119 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
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3 Customer Favorites

09/25/2016 53,635 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Scottsdale, AZ
480-348-0445
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.5 / 5.0
119 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter checked
Oil and filter changed

04/26/2017 62,073 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Chandler, AZ
480-812-2946
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.7 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced

05/19/2017 62,808 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Chandler, AZ
480-812-2946
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.7 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced

08/01/2017 64,928 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Chandler, AZ
480-812-2946
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.7 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced

10/21/2017 70,644 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Scottsdale, AZ
480-348-0445
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.5 / 5.0
119 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-

-
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10/31/2017 71,298 San Tan Ford
Gilbert, AZ
480-821-3200
santanford.com

4.7 / 5.0
1,363 Verified Reviews

18,677 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Key(s) (re) programmed
New key(s) cut

11/20/2017 72,698 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Chandler, AZ
480-812-2946
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.7 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Air filter checked
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

01/31/2018 77,627 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Chandler, AZ
480-812-2946
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.7 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

03/08/2018 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chandler, AZ
Title #222W018067123

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

04/14/2018 80,000 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

04/16/2018 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chandler, AZ
Title #222W018067123

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

05/20/2018 83,349 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Chandler, AZ
480-812-2946
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.7 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
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1 Customer Favorite

07/30/2018 86,541 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Chandler, AZ
480-812-2946
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.7 / 5.0
46 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced
Oil and filter changed

10/26/2018 89,022 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

12/08/2018 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

02/06/2020 89,446 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

06/12/2020 89,466 JML Transmission &
Auto
Tempe, AZ
480-264-2586

5.0 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Body lubricated

08/04/2021 Damage Report Accident reported
Damage to front
Damage to left front
Damage to right front
Airbags did not deploy

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
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CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

08/14/2021 Damage Report Accident reported: minor to moderate
damage
Damage to front
Damage to right front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

02/19/2022 89,805 Arizona Passed emissions inspection

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR
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Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Owner 4
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
29,787 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/16/2022 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glendale, AZ

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

03/28/2022 90,350 JML Transmission &
Auto
Tempe, AZ
480-264-2586

5.0 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C refrigerant recharged

05/05/2022 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glendale, AZ
Title #A008298239

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

05/11/2023 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glendale, AZ
Title #A008298239

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

03/01/2024 147,803 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

03/05/2024 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mesa, AZ
Title #A008298239

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

-

-

-

-

-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 6/2/24 at 2:46:24 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/2/24 2:46:24 PM (CDT)

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 FORD TAURUS
vehicle (VIN: 1FAHP2E87DG166334), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
6/2/24 at 3:46 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


